07-27-2004

U.S.	DEF	PARTI	MENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
ited St	atos	Dater	hae to	Trac	lemark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office					
A A A A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B						
102799750						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
ESTATE OF JAMES WEBBER WEBB CAMERON WEBB, ADMINISTRATOR	Name: FINTLAND TECHNOLOGIES					
CAMERON WEDB, ADMINISTRATOR	Internal Address: C/O P.O. BOX 91170					
	LOS ANGELES, CA 90009					
Execution Date(s) JUNE 29, 2004	Street Address: 4625 DISTRICT BOULEVARD					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: LOS ANGELES					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>CA</u>					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90058					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
_	10371,309					
·						
Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: JOHN M. GUSTAFSON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 4590 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD	✓ Enclosed					
STE 390	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: NEWPORT BEACH	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: 949-854=1815	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: 949-476-0719	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: <u>DkOzLOWski@GUSTAFSONLAW.ORG</u>	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:						
Signature: Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 07/26/2004 MGETIACHE 00000032 D371309

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0981** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

DOCUMENT NO.

\*\*\*

WHEREAS, I, CAMERON WEBB, Administrator of the Estate of James Webb, hereinafter referred to as Patentee. James Webb obtained United States Patent No. D371,309 and,

WHEREAS, FINTLAND TECHNOLOGIES INC., a California corporation, whose mailing address is 4625 District Boulevard, City of Los Angeles, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, administrator of the estate, with full authority of the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of June, 2004 at Newport Beach, California.

CAMERON WEBB, Administrator for the Estate of James Webb

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss:

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On June 20, 2004, before me, Diann E. Kozlowski, Notary Public in and for the State of California, appeared CAMERON WEBB, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

DIANN E. KOZLOWSKI
Commission # 1427353
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 22, 2007

DIANN E. KOZLOWSKI

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0982